UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): April 12, 2011

BEL FUSE INC.

(E	exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)
New Jersey	0-11676	22-1463699
(State or other jurisdiction	(Commission	(IRS Employer
of incorporation)	File Number)	Identification No.)
206 Van Vorst Street, Jersey City, New Jersey		07302
(Address of principal executive offices)		(Zip Code)
Registrant	's telephone number, including area code: (201)	432-0463
(Forme	er name or former address, if changed since last re	eport.)
Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing provisions (<i>see</i> General Instruction A.2. below):	is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing of	obligation of the registrant under any of the following
☑ Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 unde	r the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)	
\square Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the	e Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)	
\square Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rul	le 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240	0.14d-2(b))
\square Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rul	le 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240	0.13e-4(c))

Item 8.01. Other Events.

Bel Fuse Inc. (the "Company") has posted two letters from the Company to members of the board of directors of Pulse Electronics Corporation dated June 28, 2007 and December 14, 2010, respectively, to www.ProxyProcess.com/BelFuse.

Copies of the letters are attached as Exhibit 99.1 and Exhibit 99.2, respectively, and incorporated herein by reference.

Letter dated December 14, 2010.

Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(d) Exhibits

99.2

Exhibit No. Exhibits

99.1 Letter dated June 28, 2007.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Date: April 12, 2011

BEL FUSE INC.

(Registrant)

By: /s/ Daniel Bernstein
Daniel Bernstein

President and Chief Executive Officer

EXHIBIT INDEX

Exhibit No. Exhibits

99.1 Letter dated June 28, 2007.

99.2 Letter dated December 14, 2010.



Bel Fuse Inc.

206 Van Vorst Street Jersey City, NJ 07302 USA www.belfuse.com tel 201.432.0463 fax 201.432.9542

June 28, 2007

Mr. Alan E. Barton Mr. John E. Burrows, Jr. Technitrol, Inc. c/o Ms. Ann Marie Janus, Secretary 1210 Northbrook Drive, Suite 470 Trevose, PA 19053

Dear Mr. Barton and Mr. Burrows,

Due to the recent announcement by C&D Technologies, Inc. that it has agreed to sell its Power Electronic Division to Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd., the Bel Board is currently free to pursue other potential strategic alternatives that will enhance shareholder value. Our hope is that we can now have meaningful discussions with Technitrol regarding a business combination which will yield significant potential value to our respective shareholders, without the unnecessary rhetoric.

In late April, Technitrol offered to pay \$43.00 per share in cash to acquire Bel Fuse. Our Board continues to believe that a cash sale at that price level is not in the best interest of our shareholders. We believe that our shareholders will realize greater value in the long-term by allowing our management to continue to implement its business plan and strategic initiatives. Certainly a stock merger with Technitrol generates an opportunity under the proper conditions that would encourage us to forgo other alternatives, especially if the combined company has significant cash reserves and minimal debt. Such a strategic combination would allow shareholders from both companies the opportunity to fully benefit from the synergies of the combined business.

As we have previously disclosed to you, a successful merger requires that we implement a strategy that would gain the greatest return to the combined shareholders. In light of the proposed retirements of Mr. Papada and Mr. Kowalski, we need to have a Board and executive team committed to deliver on the combined company's long-term strategy. Our plan would include, but is not limited to, the following:

- The spinning-off of AMI DODUCO after the consummation of the transaction. We commend Technitrol management for taking steps to maximize the potential value of the AMI DODUCO business segment, however, as a combined company our primary focus should be concentrated on business segments where we are or can be a market leader.
- Using the proceeds from the sale of AMI DODUCO to buy back shares in the merged company in order to maximize value for the combined company's shareholders.
- Reviewing strategic alternatives to Bel's Power Group, Pulse Automotive Group and Pulse Consumer Products Group consistent with our views on the ability of these divisions to become market leaders.

• Making further acquisitions in the antennae area in order to lessen dependence on a single customer.

When representatives of Bel and Technitrol last met in May 2007, we discussed a possible business combination in which Bel would hold a post-merger majority membership on the Board of Directors. Mr. Barton stated at the time that this would be the major roadblock from a corporate governance perspective and would be unacceptable to Technitrol shareholders. However, our subsequent conversations with Technitrol's largest shareholders confirmed that they would not object to a post-merger majority for Bel. In light of Mr. Graves announced resignation in early April 2007 and the planned retirement of Mr. Papada in December 2008, the road is paved for a Board of Directors in the merged company that is comprised of seven directors from Bel and five directors from Technitrol, thereby, leveraging our respective Board expertise.

Technitrol also expressed concern that our Chief Executive Officer Dan Bernstein lacks the ability to manage a company that would be more than four times larger and far more diversified operationally and geographically than Bel's. This was also not a concern that is shared by the Technitrol shareholders with whom we met. In addition to Mr. Bernstein's relying on the existing management of both companies, Bel's Board will propose that I serve a three-year term as Chairman of the combined company. As former Executive Vice President and Vice Chairman of Vishay Intertechnology, Bel's Board is confident that I can provide guidance and the benefit of 30 years of experience to the management team of the combined company. Vishay is a Fortune 1,000 company listed on the NYSE with sales of \$2.5 billion and is one of the world's largest manufacturers of discrete semiconductors and passive electronic components with operations in seventeen countries and over 25,000 employees. In order to allow us to implement a three-year strategic plan, we suggest that Mr. Papada and Mr. Kowalski be offered early retirement.

Please note that Bel has put considerable effort in addressing the concerns that Technitrol has expressed to us over the past months, and we look forward to meaningful discussions. Due to our travel schedule, we request a meeting of two independent directors of each company for the week of July 16, 2007 to discuss a strategic combination of our respective companies.

Sincerely,
/Avi Eden/
Avi Eden Director

* * * * *

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

This communication does not constitute an offer to buy or solicitation of an offer to sell any securities. No tender offer for the shares of Pulse Electronics Corporation ("Pulse") has commenced at this time. In connection with the proposed acquisition by Bel Fuse Inc. ("Bel") of Pulse, Bel may file tender offer documents with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission ("SEC"). Any definitive tender offer documents will be mailed to shareholders of Pulse. INVESTORS AND SECURITY HOLDERS OF PULSE ARE URGED TO READ THESE AND OTHER DOCUMENTS FILED WITH THE SEC CAREFULLY IN THEIR ENTIRETY WHEN THEY BECOME AVAILABLE BECAUSE THEY WILL CONTAIN IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT THE PROPOSED TRANSACTION. Investors and security holders will be able to obtain free copies of these documents (if and when available) and other documents filed with the SEC by Bel through the web site maintained by the SEC at http://www.sec.gov.



Bel Fuse Inc.

206 Van Vorst Street Jersey City, NJ 07302 USA www.belfuse.com tel 201.432.0463 fax 201.432.9542

December 14, 2010

Mr. John Burrows, Lead Independent Director Pulse Electronics Corporation 1210 Northbrook Drive, Suite 470 Trevose, PA 19053

Dear Mr. Burrows:

I am writing on behalf of the Board of Directors of Bel Fuse, Inc. to express our interest in restarting discussions about a potential business combination between Pulse Electronics Corporation and Bel Fuse.

We believe the strategic and operational rationale underlying a combination of our businesses is profound, and represents a unique opportunity to create superior value for Pulse and Bel Fuse shareholders very quickly. Indeed, the logic and substantial benefits associated with such a transaction appear even more compelling today following your recent sale of AMI Doduco and your continuing search for a reliable, permanent CEO.

We firmly believe there are many advantages to consummating a merger as soon as possible. Specifically, the complementary aspects of bringing our respective companies together would establish a position of formidable strength within the industry. The synergies created from a combined enterprise would form the foundation of a more competitive global business through lower operating costs, a wider product portfolio, and a stronger platform of engineering capabilities. Furthermore, the size and scale of a combined company would create a more robust capital structure which would, in turn, permit better access to capital for future expansion.

Clearly, a friendly transaction is the most ideal and preferred path forward for all parties involved, and members of the Bel Fuse Board of Directors and management team are available to meet with you at your earliest convenience to construct mutually agreeable terms. However, since we are convinced that a business combination makes extraordinary sense to shareholders of both companies, we are compelled to preserve all of our options - including, but not limited to, nominating directors for election to the Pulse Board at the next annual meeting of shareholders.

If we commence a meaningful dialogue, preferably prior to year-end, we have no present intention to make public the fact that we have nominated these directors until it is legally necessary to do so.

I look forward to hearing from you soon to coordinate next steps. Sincerely,

/s/ Avi D. Eden Avi D. Eden Director

Cc: Pulse Electronics Board of Directors

* * * * *

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

This communication does not constitute an offer to buy or solicitation of an offer to sell any securities. No tender offer for the shares of Pulse Electronics Corporation ("Pulse") has commenced at this time. In connection with the proposed acquisition by Bel Fuse Inc. ("Bel") of Pulse, Bel may file tender offer documents with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission ("SEC"). Any definitive tender offer documents will be mailed to shareholders of Pulse. INVESTORS AND SECURITY HOLDERS OF PULSE ARE URGED TO READ THESE AND OTHER DOCUMENTS FILED WITH THE SEC CAREFULLY IN THEIR ENTIRETY WHEN THEY BECOME AVAILABLE BECAUSE THEY WILL CONTAIN IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT THE PROPOSED TRANSACTION. Investors and security holders will be able to obtain free copies of these documents (if and when available) and other documents filed with the SEC by Bel through the web site maintained by the SEC at http://www.sec.gov.